
Report No.:2403S72396E-RF-00D

FCC  Part 15.407

Test Information:

Serial No.: 2KI0-3 Test Date: 2024/04/30~2024/05/17

Test Site: RF Test Mode: Transmitting

Tester: Chin Qin Test Result: Pass

Environmental Conditions:

Temperature:
(°C)

25.8-26.3 Relative Humidity:
(%)

48-51 ATM Pressure:
(kPa)

100.2-101

Test Equipment List and Details:

Manufacturer Description Model Serial Number Calibration Date Calibration Due Date

R&S Spectrum Analyzer FSU26 200256 2024/04/01 2025/03/31

R&S Spectrum Analyzer FSU26 100147 2024/04/01 2025/03/31

zhuoxiang Coaxial Cable SMA-178 211001 Each time N/A

eastsheep Coaxial  Attenuator 2W-SMA-JK-
18G 21060301 Each time N/A

* Statement of Traceability: China Certification ICT Co., Ltd (Dongguan) attests that all calibrations have been performed, traceable to National
Primary Standards and International System of Units (SI).
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Emission Bandwidth

5.2G

Mode
Value
(MHz)

a_5180MHz_Chain 0 26.207

a_5180MHz_Chain 1 22.534

a_5200MHz_Chain 0 22.311

a_5200MHz_Chain 1 25.203

a_5240MHz_Chain 0 25.801

a_5240MHz_Chain 1 26.451

n20_5180MHz_Chain 0 21.901

n20_5180MHz_Chain 1 24.114

n20_5200MHz_Chain 0 25.500

n20_5200MHz_Chain 1 24.548

n20_5240MHz_Chain 0 24.195

n20_5240MHz_Chain 1 26.846

n40_5190MHz_Chain 0 45.754

n40_5190MHz_Chain 1 46.683

n40_5230MHz_Chain 0 47.752

n40_5230MHz_Chain 1 48.361

ac80_5210MHz_Chain 0 81.535

ac80_5210MHz_Chain 1 88.090

5.3G

Mode
Value
(MHz)

a_5260MHz_Chain 0 20.916

a_5260MHz_Chain 1 21.015

a_5280MHz_Chain 0 25.869

a_5280MHz_Chain 1 24.776

a_5320MHz_Chain 0 25.843

a_5320MHz_Chain 1 25.515

n20_5260MHz_Chain 0 25.481

n20_5260MHz_Chain 1 22.497

n20_5280MHz_Chain 0 27.188

n20_5280MHz_Chain 1 25.154

n20_5320MHz_Chain 0 25.726

n20_5320MHz_Chain 1 26.835

n40_5270MHz_Chain 0 41.327

n40_5270MHz_Chain 1 41.487

n40_5310MHz_Chain 0 45.004

n40_5310MHz_Chain 1 41.007

ac80_5290MHz_Chain 0 81.695

ac80_5290MHz_Chain 1 81.855
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5.6G

Mode
Value
(MHz)

a_5500MHz_Chain 0 20.650

a_5500MHz_Chain 1 20.462

a_5580MHz_Chain 0 21.667

a_5580MHz_Chain 1 20.412

a_5700MHz_Chain 0 26.054

a_5700MHz_Chain 1 20.462

a_5720MHz_Chain 0 24.178

a_5720MHz_Chain 1 20.311

n20_5500MHz_Chain 0 20.571

n20_5500MHz_Chain 1 20.662

n20_5580MHz_Chain 0 20.772

n20_5580MHz_Chain 1 20.716

n20_5700MHz_Chain 0 25.357

n20_5700MHz_Chain 1 20.810

n20_5720MHz_Chain 0 22.897

n20_5720MHz_Chain 1 20.614

n40_5510MHz_Chain 0 41.247

n40_5510MHz_Chain 1 41.487

n40_5550MHz_Chain 0 41.327

n40_5550MHz_Chain 1 41.407

n40_5670MHz_Chain 0 41.167

n40_5670MHz_Chain 1 41.407

n40_5710MHz_Chain 0 41.247

n40_5710MHz_Chain 1 41.327

ac80_5530MHz_Chain 0 81.855

ac80_5530MHz_Chain 1 81.855

ac80_5610MHz_Chain 0 81.855

ac80_5610MHz_Chain 1 81.695

ac80_5690MHz_Chain 0 81.695

ac80_5690MHz_Chain 1 95.444

5.8G

Mode
Value
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz)

Result

a_5745MHz_Chain 0 16.434 0.500 Pass

a_5745MHz_Chain 1 16.434 0.500 Pass

a_5785MHz_Chain 0 16.434 0.500 Pass

a_5785MHz_Chain 1 16.484 0.500 Pass

a_5825MHz_Chain 0 16.484 0.500 Pass

a_5825MHz_Chain 1 16.434 0.500 Pass

n20_5745MHz_Chain 0 17.732 0.500 Pass
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n20_5745MHz_Chain 1 17.682 0.500 Pass

n20_5785MHz_Chain 0 17.732 0.500 Pass

n20_5785MHz_Chain 1 17.732 0.500 Pass

n20_5825MHz_Chain 0 17.732 0.500 Pass

n20_5825MHz_Chain 1 17.732 0.500 Pass

n40_5755MHz_Chain 0 36.464 0.500 Pass

n40_5755MHz_Chain 1 36.364 0.500 Pass

n40_5795MHz_Chain 0 36.663 0.500 Pass

n40_5795MHz_Chain 1 36.264 0.500 Pass

ac80_5775MHz_Chain 0 76.923 0.500 Pass

ac80_5775MHz_Chain 1 76.923 0.500 Pass
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5.2G

a_5180MHz_Chain 1  22.534 MHz

a_5200MHz_Chain 0  22.311 MHz a_5200MHz_Chain 1  25.203 MHz

a_5240MHz_Chain 0  25.801 MHz a_5240MHz_Chain 1  26.451 MHz
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n20_5180MHz_Chain 0  21.901 MHz n20_5180MHz_Chain 1  24.114 MHz

n20_5200MHz_Chain 0  25.500 MHz n20_5200MHz_Chain 1  24.548 MHz

n20_5240MHz_Chain 0  24.195 MHz n20_5240MHz_Chain 1  26.846 MHz
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n40_5190MHz_Chain 0  45.754 MHz n40_5190MHz_Chain 1  46.683 MHz

n40_5230MHz_Chain 0  47.752 MHz n40_5230MHz_Chain 1  48.361 MHz

ac80_5210MHz_Chain 0  81.535 MHz ac80_5210MHz_Chain 1  88.090 MHz
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5.3G

a_5260MHz_Chain 0  20.916 MHz a_5260MHz_Chain 1  21.015 MHz

a_5280MHz_Chain 0  25.869 MHz a_5280MHz_Chain 1  24.776 MHz

a_5320MHz_Chain 0  25.843 MHz a_5320MHz_Chain 1  25.515 MHz
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n20_5260MHz_Chain 0  25.481 MHz n20_5260MHz_Chain 1  22.497 MHz

n20_5280MHz_Chain 0  27.188 MHz n20_5280MHz_Chain 1  25.154 MHz

n20_5320MHz_Chain 0  25.726 MHz n20_5320MHz_Chain 1  26.835 MHz
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n40_5270MHz_Chain 0  41.327 MHz n40_5270MHz_Chain 1  41.487 MHz

n40_5310MHz_Chain 0  45.004 MHz n40_5310MHz_Chain 1  41.007 MHz

ac80_5290MHz_Chain 0  81.695 MHz ac80_5290MHz_Chain 1  81.855 MHz
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5.6G

a_5500MHz_Chain 0  20.650 MHz a_5500MHz_Chain 1  20.462 MHz

a_5580MHz_Chain 0  21.667 MHz a_5580MHz_Chain 1  20.412 MHz

a_5700MHz_Chain 0  26.054 MHz a_5700MHz_Chain 1  20.462 MHz
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a_5720MHz_Chain 0  24.178 MHz a_5720MHz_Chain 1  20.311 MHz

n20_5500MHz_Chain 0  20.571 MHz n20_5500MHz_Chain 1  20.662 MHz

n20_5580MHz_Chain 0  20.772 MHz n20_5580MHz_Chain 1  20.716 MHz
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n20_5700MHz_Chain 0  25.357 MHz n20_5700MHz_Chain 1  20.810 MHz

n20_5720MHz_Chain 0  22.897 MHz n20_5720MHz_Chain 1  20.614 MHz

n40_5510MHz_Chain 0  41.247 MHz n40_5510MHz_Chain 1  41.487 MHz
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n40_5550MHz_Chain 0  41.327 MHz n40_5550MHz_Chain 1  41.407 MHz

n40_5670MHz_Chain 0  41.167 MHz n40_5670MHz_Chain 1  41.407 MHz

n40_5710MHz_Chain 0  41.247 MHz n40_5710MHz_Chain 1  41.327 MHz
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ac80_5530MHz_Chain 0  81.855 MHz ac80_5530MHz_Chain 1  81.855 MHz

ac80_5610MHz_Chain 0  81.855 MHz ac80_5610MHz_Chain 1  81.695 MHz

ac80_5690MHz_Chain 0  81.695 MHz ac80_5690MHz_Chain 1  95.444 MHz
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5.8G

a_5745MHz_Chain 0  16.434 MHz a_5745MHz_Chain 1  16.434 MHz

a_5785MHz_Chain 0  16.434 MHz a_5785MHz_Chain 1  16.484 MHz

a_5825MHz_Chain 0  16.484 MHz a_5825MHz_Chain 1  16.434 MHz
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n20_5745MHz_Chain 0  17.732 MHz n20_5745MHz_Chain 1  17.682 MHz

n20_5785MHz_Chain 0  17.732 MHz n20_5785MHz_Chain 1  17.732 MHz

n20_5825MHz_Chain 0  17.732 MHz n20_5825MHz_Chain 1  17.732 MHz
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